FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

BSYS003/01US

01-17-2002



REC

101949624 PATENTS UNL U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT



TO: The Commission	oner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Ple	ease record the	attached or	iginal doc	ument(s)	or copy(ies).
Submission Typ		Con	veyance Type	•			
[X] New	1/00/03	[x]	Assignment		Security	Agreem	ent
Resubmission Document ID#	Non-Recordation)	[]	License		Change	of Name	
Correction of Reel #	PTO Error Frame #	[]	Merger	[]	Other		
Corrective Do	cument			U.S For Use ONLY	by U.S. Govern		ies
[] Corrective Do	Frame #			Departme	ntal File	[] Secre	et File
Conveying Party	y(ies)	[]	Mark if additional	names of con	veying partie	es attache	d Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	olloff, John Thomas						12/17/01
Name (line 2)							
Second Party							Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name (line 2)							States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 16	550 West Bernardo Driv	<u>e</u>					representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)							separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	an Diego	CA	State/Country		92127 Zip C	ode	
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and Ad	dress	Enter for t	the first Rece	iving Party	only.	
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
	00027 10038644	FOR	OFFICE USE C	ONLY			
	40.00 OP						
FC:581	4V.VV UP						

FORM	PTO-1619)B
Expires 06	/30/99	
OMB 0651	- 0027	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(703) 456-8000
Name Cooley Godward LLP		
Address (line 1) One Freedom Square		
Address (line 2) Reston Town Center		
Address (line 3) 11951 Freedom Drive		
Address (line 4) Reston, Virginia 20190-56	501	
Pages including any attachments.	the attached conveyance document	# 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Numb	er(s) [] Mark if ac	dditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the R	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year 12 17 01
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT		PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved. #	1
	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclose	[2]	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)		
	Deposit Account results	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes [X] No []
Statement and Signature		
_	belief, the foregoing information is true e original document. Charges to depos	e and correct and any sit account are authorized, as
	//11 m / 14 lock	1-8-02
William G. Hughes, Jr. Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

121249 v1/RE 2LK101!.DOC

PATENT REEL: 012465 FRAME: 0107

Rev 3/14/01

ASSIGNMENT (Sole)

John Thomas Dolloff, residing at 1619 Ventana Dr., Escondido, CA 92029 (referred to as "Assignor") has made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent of the United States, entitled

REPLACEMENT SENSOR MODEL FOR OPTIMAL IMAGE EXPLOITATION,

and which is a:

(1)	[] provisional	application			
	(a)	[] to be filed herewith; or			
	(b)	[] bearing Application No.	, and filed on	; or	
(2)	[x] non-provisional application				
	(a)	[x] to be filed herewith; or			
	(b)	bearing Application No.	, and filed on		

WHEREAS, BAE SYSTEMS MISSION SOLUTIONS, INC., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 16550 West Bernardo Drive, San Diego, CA 92127 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2); the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application(s); and any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2);
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;
- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part; and
- (f) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) (e), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

PATENT REEL: 012465 FRAME: 0108 The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of COOLEY GODWARD L.L.P. to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1) or (2) when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: $\frac{12/17/01}{}$	By: John Thomas Dolloff John Thomas Dolloff
State of <u>Gal, Forwai</u>	
County of Sm Diego	
On 12/17/01 , before more than Thomas Dolloff , personally knevidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) to me that he/she/they executed the same in signature(s) on the instrument the person executed the instrument.	nown to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their (s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person (1) society. LINDA LEE RUSSELL Commission # 1209057 Notary Public - California & San Diego County
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	My Comm. Expires Feb 20, 2003
Signature of Notary Public	Place Notary Seal Above

113323 v1/RE 2FFV01!.DOC 101801/1129

PATENT RECORDED: 01/08/2002 REEL: 012465 FRAME: 0109